	September 2024


	Sunday	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	9:30 Bible Study/Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service w/ communion
6-7pm Sons of Wisdom/Men’s Group
Devotion: Luke 12
	Pastor’s Day Off
*Kenton Seil
*Asher Jones
Devotion: Luke 13
	Devotion: Luke 14
	

Confirmation

Devotion: Luke 15-16
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class
1:30 Ladies Aid/LWML
Devotion: Luke 17
	1:30 Immanuel Bible Class 
*Sadie Thomas
Devotion: Luke 18
	*David Seil
Devotion: Luke 19

	           New Member Sunday/          
Sunday School Kick-0ff           8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	9:30 Bible Study & Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service
11:30 Luncheon for New Members 
Devotion: Luke 20
	6:30 Council Meeting
7:00 Voters Meeting
Devotion: Luke 21
	Devotion: Luke 22
	
Confirmation

Devotion: Luke 23
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class
1:30 Immanuel LWML
*Amalia Consier
Devotion: Luke 24
	1:30 Immanuel Bible Class 
Devotion: Luke 25
	9-11 Swaddling Clothes – Immanuel
Devotion: John 1

	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	9:30 Bible Study and Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service w/ communion
*Emilia Zimmerman
Devotion: John 2-3
	Pastor’s Day Off

Devotion: John 4
	6:00 Mercy and Mission Meeting
*Elijah Cockerham
*Susan Kopecky
Devotion: John 5
	1:00 Sew to Sow
*Drew Anderson
Confirmation

Devotion: John 6:1-40
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class
11:00 WOG
3:30 Homeschool Music Class
Devotion: John 6:41-71
	1:30 Immanuel Bible Class 
Devotion: John 7
	9-11 Swaddling Clothes – Holy Trinity

Devotion: John 8

	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	9:30 Bible Study/Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service 
6-7:30 pm LYF
*Pam Gutshall
*Kyler Vote
Devotion: John 9
	Pastor’s Day Off
*Janice Wolf
Devotion: John 10
	Devotion: John 11
	


Confirmation

Devotion: John 12
	9:30 a.m. Bible Class
3:30 Homeschool Music Class
*Steve Gutshall
Devotion: John 13
	1:30 Immanuel Bible Class 
Devotion: John 14
	Devotion: John 15

	[bookmark: _GoBack]St. Michael and All Angels     29
	30
	Head Elder
	Altar Flowers
	Ushers
	Greeters
	Anniversaries

	9:30 Bible Study and Sunday School
10:30 Divine Service 
Devotion: John 16-17
	Pastor’s Day Off
Devotion: John 18
	Bernie Cockerham
	Jeannine Kopecky
Pat Seil
	Richard Consier
Garion Consier
	1 Roger and Kim Kopecky
8 Jeff and Marcie Boerner
15 Alan and Janet Seil
22 Frank and Norma Morgan
29 Mike and Lisa Wiederin
	1 Alex & Lacey Alliger
3 Rick & Cheryl Pearson
 12 Brandon and Megan    
       Cornelius
14 Jay & Patti Anderson 
      Michael & Karen Tasler
22 Larry & Lou Taylor 



